Comprehensive Solutions for Tendon and Ligament Reconstruction
Using the Bio-Tenodesis Screw System
Lateral Ankle Reconstruction
This technique describes an augmented ankle reconstruction using a free tendon graft and
multiple options from the Bio-Tenodesis System to achieve an anatomic reconstruction of the
anterior talofibular and calcaneofibular ligaments with simple tensioning and rigid fixation.
FDL Tendon Transfer
The FDL tendon transfer is indicated for patients with a dysfunction of the posterior tibialis tendon,

May not be ordered separately.
Driver for Tenodesis Screws
Ordering Information
Bio-Tenodesis Screw Master Set (AR-1675S) includes:
Tear Drop Handle w/Suture Cleat AR-2001BT
Cannulated Drill, 4 mm AR-1204L
Cannulated Drill, 4.5 mm AR-1204.5L
Cannulated Headed Reamers, 5 mm – 10 mm AR-1405 – 1410
Driver for 10 mm Tenodesis Screws AR-1540DB
Driver for 10 mm and 12 mm Tenodesis Screws AR-1670DB
Driver for 15 mm Tenodesis Screws AR-1350D
Driver for 23 mm Tenodesis Screws AR-1570DB
Bio-Tenodesis Screw Instrumentation Case AR-1675C
Implants:
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter,
   3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm x 10 mm AR-1540BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1547BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm x 15 mm AR-1562BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 10 mm AR-1670BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 23 mm AR-1570BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 12 mm AR-1680BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 23 mm AR-1580BC
BioComposite Tenodesis Screw, 9 mm x 23 mm AR-1590BC
Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm, titanium AR-1350-475
Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm, titanium AR-1350-55
Bio-Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter,
 3 mm x 8 mm AR-1530B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 4 mm x 10 mm AR-1540B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 4.75 mm x 15 mm AR-1547B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 5.5 mm x 15 mm AR-1555B
Disposable Tenodesis Driver w/5.5 mm Screw
 and #2 FiberWire  AR-1555DS
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 6.25 mm x 15 mm  AR-1562B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 10 mm  AR-1670B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 7 mm x 23 mm  AR-1570B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 12 mm  AR-1680B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 8 mm x 23 mm  AR-1580B
Bio-Tenodesis Screw, 9 mm x 23 mm  AR-1590B
PEEK Tenodesis Screw w/handled inserter,
 vented, 3 mm x 8 mm  AR-1530PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 4 mm x 10 mm  AR-1540PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 4.75 mm x 15 mm  AR-1547PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 5.5 mm x 8 mm  AR-1655PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 6.25 mm x 15 mm  AR-1562PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 7 mm x 10 mm  AR-1670PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 7 mm x 23 mm  AR-1570PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 8 mm x 12 mm  AR-1680PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 8 mm x 23 mm  AR-1580PS
PEEK Tenodesis Screw, vented, 9 mm x 23 mm  AR-1590PS
Lateral Ankle Reconstruction Implant System (AR-1675BC-CP) includes:
BioComposite Tenodesis Screws on Disposable Tenodesis Driver:
 4 mm x 10 mm (fibula)
 4.75 mm x 15 mm (talus or calcaneus)
 5.5 mm x 15 mm (talus or calcaneus)
 6.25 mm x 15 mm (calcaneus)
Guide Pins 1.6 mm, 2.4 mm
#2 FiberWire (blue)
6” Ruler
Suture Passing Wire
Two FiberLoops w/Straight Needle
Cannulated Drills, 4.5, 5, 5.5, 6, 6.5 mm
QuickPass Tendon Shuttle
Optional Disposable Accessories:
Bio-Tenodesis Disposables Kit (AR-1676DS) includes:
 Short Guide Pin w/eyelet, 2.4 mm, Suture Passing Wire,
 #2 FiberLoop w/Straight Needle, two #2 FiberWire,
 two 2-0 FiberWire, 6” Ruler
Bio-Tenodesis Disposables Kit for 3 mm x 8 mm Screw (AR-1530DS) includes: